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Presidency College , Calcutta . 

The 6th April , 1949. 

To 

The Heads of Science Departments. 

The undersigned regrets to inform that breakage 

charges incurred by the students of other Colleges who 

appeared at the University Practical Examination in 

Science subjects in thi~ College in the past were not 

reported to the University or Colleges Concerned within 

the specified time and charges realised - and 

consequently there has been loss to Government . Heads 

of Department are therefore requested to see that as 

soon as the University Practical Examinations are over -

the breakage charges are immediately reported by the 

internal examiners to the University or to the Colleges 

concerned through the undersigned . It should also be 

noted that according to University's Circular if such 

breakage charges are not reported within 2 months fror1 

the date of examinations - the Colleges are not liable 

to realise and remit the charges. 

Serious view wi~l be taken of anY di~regard of 

this warning. 

Pr ~ 
Presidency College , Calcutta. 



Government of est Bengal. 
Home Department. 

General Administration Branch. 

Prom - Sri Sukumar Sen, I.c·.s., 
Chief Scretary to th~ Govt . ot West Benaal. 

To - The Principal, Presidency College, Calcutta. 

Memo No. 671-G.A., dated Palcutta 1 the 7th March, 1919. 
)-- ... -- .. ·-------

It has been noticed for sometime past that nat ives, posters 
and hand-bills , some of them of an objectionable character, are pasted t 
in different parts of Writers' Buildings. It is hardly necessary to 
emphasise that riters's Buildings premises cannot be allowed to be 
used as a "hoarding" for sue~ adYertisements, notices, etc . ·Orders have 
been issued to remove any such unauthorised notices fo*nd anywhere in 
the premises. It is expected that no employee of Government will 
take any ·part in toe pasting or display of any unauthorised notices, 
eto. Authorised notices, etc. can be pasted or displayed only on or 
trom which notice boards as &ave been permi tted to be used. 

It is further expected that all employees -of Gove nment will 
help and co-operate in putting down this n~sance by tearing oft aD7 
such notiv8s, etc. that reay be put up in an unauthorisedway. 
Disciplinary action will 1be taken aaainst any employee who is found 
taking part ·· in the act of putting up such not1ves or assisting in 
the aaae. · 

. , 
Sd/- s. Sen. 

Chief Secy. to the ~ovt. of est Bengal • 
/ ,f 

r . 
Mem~o. 8Q74(40)G 

· G3G/49 
Caloutta, the 12th March, 1849. 

( Copy forwarded to th& Principal, Presidency eollege, 
Calcu&ta, for information and guidance. 

S~- Illegible. / 
f~~ Director of Public Instruction, est Bengal. 



-
Government of West Bengal. 

Home Department. 
General Administration Branch. 

From - Sri Sukumar Sen, I.c ·.s., 
Chief Scretary to the Govt. of West Bengal. 

i 
To - The Principal, Presidency College, Calcutta. 

Memo No. 671-G.A., dated Calcutta,the 7th March, 1969. 

----------- .. -

It has been noticed f or somet ime past tha t not ices, posters 
and hand-bills, some of\ them of an objectionable character, are pasted t 
in different parts of Writers' Buildings. It is hardly necessary to 
emphasise that Writers ' .s Buildings premises cannot be allowtd to be 
used as a "hoarding" for · such advertisements, notices, etc. Orders have 
been issued to remove any such unauthorised notices fotnd anywhere in 
the premises. It is expected that no employee of Government will 
take any part in t~a pasting or display of any unauthorised notices, 
etc. Authorised notices, etc. can be pasted or displayed only on or 
trom which notice boards as &ave been permitted to be used. 

It is further expected that all employees of Government will 
help and co-operate in putting .down this nuisance by tearing off any 
such notivBs, etc. that may be put up in an unauthorisedway. 
Disciplinary action will be taken against any employee who is f ound 
taking part in the act or putting up such not1•es or assisting in 
the saae. 

Memo No. lij74(40)G 
0 63G/49 

· Sd/- .s. Sen. 
Chief Secy. to the ~ovt. of West Bengal. 

Caluutta, the 12th March, 1849. 

Copy forwarded to the Principal, Presidency Gollege , 
Calcuata, for information and guidance. 

Sd/- Illegible. 
for Director of Public Instruction,West Bengal. 

. ~-



Governaent ot West Bengal. 
Educ~tion Directorate. 

From 

To 

lo. 

The Director of Public Instruction, West Bengal. 

The Principal, Presidency College, Calcutta. 

Subject 

Dated Calcutt~, the 1st April, ~9. 

Pasting of unauthorised notivesl posters, 
handbills! etc., of objectionab e nature 
on the wa ls of educational buildings -
Stopping or 

' 

Reference 1- This · office Memo No. 1774(40)G dt.l2.3.49. 

It has been brought to the notile or this office 
that ~n spite of the instruction issued in this office letter 
referred to above, this nuisance still continues in various 
educational inst'ltutions including even Government lnstit'lil.tions . 

He is, therefore, requested to take immediate 
steps to put a stop to these undesirable activities. 

Sd/- J.Lahir1. 
tor Director ot Public Instruction, West Bengal. 



Government ot West Bencal. 
Educ~tion Directorate. 

From 

To 

The Director of Public Instr uct i on, West Bengal. 

The Principal, Presidency College, Calcutta • 

Subject 

• 

Dated Calcutta, the lst April, ~949. 

Pasting of unauthorised notiwesl posters, 
handbills! etc., of objectionab e nature 
on the wa ls or educational buildings -
Stopping of 

Reference a- This office Memo No. 1774(40)G dt.l2.3.49. 

It has been broucht to the notiee of this office 
that in spite of the instruction issued in this office letter 
referred to above t his nuisance still continues i n various 
educational inat•tutions including even Government Instit*tions. 

Be is, therefDre, requested to take immediate 
steps to put a stop to these undesirable activities. 

S~- J.Lahiri. 
for Director of Public Instruction, West Bengal. 

' 



_ _,,. ,.., 

From 

To 

No . 

Gpvernment of VIes t Benga 1 
Education Directorate . 

The Director of Public I nstruction, West Bengal, 

The Principal, Presidency College . 

Dated Calcutta, the 1st April, 1949 . 

Subject e Pasting of unaut~orised notices, posters, 
handbills, etc . , of objectionable nature 
on the walls of educa.tiona 1 buildings .. 

Stopping of -

Reference: - This office Memo . No. 1774(40)G dt . l2 . 3 . 49 . 

It has been brought to the notife of this office 
tha~ in spite of the instruction issued in this~ office 
letter referred to above, this nuisance still continues 
in various educational institutions including even 
Govern~ent Institutions . 

He is, therefore, requested to take i~~ediate 
steps to put a stop to these unde~irable activities . 

for Director of Public Instruction, 
West Bengal . 
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Go~rornuont of ·,;est lblllp Bongnl• 
Hone Departnent 

.General Adn1nistrnt1on B anch. 

1 ·. - L r i .Sulmnn r Sen , I .c. S • , 
Chi e f :..>c crctury t o ·c:1c Govt . of , .cn t Uon gal . 

0 •••• 

I t' has b c~: !l noti cc <'t f or s o :.~ o ti :·c , pnn t tha t noti (!o s , ~ )ostc? ' S anC. 
~ wnd • h il ls , so l~<'~ o f ~ -G!-.<?!1 of ~ ~ :· 1 ob .i (; ct1on Dbl c ch3rncto :r, n:-:-t; T)n stoC. i n 
' -\~ · · .., ..... ,,., t - , . ~ r J - , , , .,. · r· i t ,..., .... ,. , -,3,;1 ,, . . . ~ ,... I t i" 1 ""lly ... , ···· . ,.. .. t ~ 1 - ' 1 h · ... i ... n (. ..._ , __ - ~ ·J- · .. '-' ~ ' v •. l -- , ,J. ,:> • , ., _ __ .J. . l , .. , . ,, .1 ~u .J.. C (~-:>•'·'~ / 0 0 .• ) • .)..., •'-• 

~ 1 :.1 t · r i t nr s ' J1"1..ti l -~ i n :" s n ·.::·.i s c n c :1:--.:1ot ln nllm·Jud t o 1
J0 u sc '.'- nG a 

II 10 ,, .... c~ J. •.. , :, II ·'"'o .• ~11 11 ~ ,c J ~, (' ·-.tJ.' <! ('7'. ' '1 "•- s 'iO ~ 1 c -:, "' c t c Q'r'( " :r.. . ': 1 ~ r n -: ) n r' '1 1 "' "Uc> r1 
.. " .. ,J .\ .. t -1 ., • - • L ~- ~. -~.,.-- \. u . v t - • V \..;) .. ), e .. . '-..,. '-J .. 4, .. ' 4 · - """ J. .. :;. u """ 

to rm : o ~ rc ;·!:.:r sue. mmx~ u n ~ utho r i sc d notices found .-ur:r .,ho ra i n t ~ 1c 

'):r o··~ i nc " S • It is (;X'1Q c t cc: -e:-1n'C ~10 cnployt) , o f Govorr:ll :cm t u i~ _ l t:1k e 3ny 
·-, ;: !'t i n t: \c : Jnst i nr~ or <l. i ~ D l u y c . ~ i"1llY 1 m :~ u t. h orisocl not ico!;, a te . \,gho­
l" i!Wd notice!)' etc. c ~ n. ho p n rr'G t;c: or <:i:n l nycd only on o::- i'ro!1 r:u.ch 
notice 1 ; 0 .J rc ~ s ~ s ~ 1 <1 ' T C 1x::,:n. Jc r :.d ttud ~ c o be used . 

I t 1 s _,_·'urthe r .:..~ xp c c t 2d t !~. ;"lt L 11 c:--;)l cyo cs of. Govn1 .. :u -;_.-m t iill YJl p 
;Ylr' co• O'J;)r:-= t c: 1:1 ')lrt·ciw: 'o·r1 t ! lJ_s nui s ~ :. ec by tonri n :~; off.' -~ ny such 
no': i ct; !1 , otc. tl11t ;·1:: y b< ) ) Ut u p i n nn UIL1Uthor1sc;d rmy. :-Ji s c1vlina ry 
<lc'tic-·n ··rill :)u t :)kon D13:JLls t nn y c r J~J l oy oo ·.tho i~ f'owl.d JGnkin :: :x1 rt i n 
t he ~~ c t of put t 1 :.J. ;.- u p :>u ch n o-~ ic n s Ol' n ss i s ti 21 ;· ~ 1!! tho s a! :e . 

~ d/ - ~-; . r;cn. 
C ~ . i -:: :i. ' :)o cy . to . tho G<"Nt . o -F. ~/<J s t 

ncnEnl . 

Copy fo~n-1rr 'lcx. to t ho r rinc.iJ2 al , Pre sidenc y Colle;;c , '", lcul.t a , 

for 1ntor1 .ation nnd 

for Di r oc tcr 
\ ! o ~ t 
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l o. 1629(7) + 

. /; 
Cal cut ta,the 12th April, 1949 . 

Dear Sir ; 

In forwarding herewith a copy of D.P.I's 
Memo No. 711P, dated the 8th April, 1949, I am to 
request you to furnish the necessary particulars to 
this office within 2 days from t he date or receipt 
or thi s l etter i n the form enclosed herewith, failing 
which the matter willbe reported to the Kat ni gher 
authorities . 

. Yours faithfully, 

Principal 
Presidency college, 

Calcutta . 
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Office Memo No. /{ot !. 
) 

qalcutta,the .11th April 71949. 

The Librarian is requested to submit on or 

before the 19th instant a statement of the 

· pur~ase : of books during 1948-49 in the following 

form :-

Subject. Normal 
allotment. 

Special 
allotment. 

Total 
amount 
acuually 
spent. 

This may be treated as urgent. 

}/UL· 
Principal, 

Presidency College, 
Calcutta. 

Balance 
if any. 

.. 
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COliF DEN TI AL 

No. q ~ 

I 

From 

The Head Master, nare ocnool, Calcutta 

l'O 

:the Prine ipal, :t-residency litall ege, 0al cut ta. 

Dated, Cal. the 20th ~ril, 1933. 

Sir, 

I have tne h::lnour m !·orward nerewi tn the Physi cal 

or•s letter ~0.913, da~ed the lOth april, 1933, and 

Charan A'lajumdar, 1:5.A., was 

originally appointed as an ~ssistant master in the 1:50gra 

Zilla i::ichool on. :Rs.?5/- on tne 31st .January, 192? and worked 

in ~.hat capacity upto lOth may, 1928 with a few months break. 

rie was subsequently appointed physi cal ~nstructor, :t-abna 

Zilla ocnool on the 4~h oeptember, 1900 and has since tlen 

held continuous service • .oesides ne was allowed to draw 

his annual increments in tne ~ime scale or pay. 

his work as l"' nysical .Ln struc tor is not sa ti si ac ~o .c y 

bu ~ in view or tne I ac ~ tnat ne na:s neld con t1nuous service 

ror nearly three years a.nd tnat originally a ppointed as 

an assistan~ master(~g lisn ~eacner), he may be transte r re• 

to the general line as an as sistant master\.l:!;nglish ·.~. ' eacher). 

The service book of tne ot·r ·icer is enclosed 

herewith for reference. 

I have the honour to be, 

Sir, 

lOur most obedient"' servan t, 

6d. 
fl, !_ r ft ".! r a t_(.._ • 

liead Master, nare School. 

No . 1096 (Con.) 
The 25th April 1933. 

' I 



• I 

!lo. 1096 (C on .) 

The 25th April 1933. 

' Co py , t ogeth . r with t ·h documents referred to , for-

warded to the Director of Public Instruction, Ben al, wit h 

' • ' J 
the request tha t the of fi c r may be transferred to the 

' ... ' general line ae an assistant master (English Teacher)and an 

efficient h&Dd appointed as Physical Instructor of the Hare 

School. 

~ J: ' . "I 

.Jn.;: 
t . . •r 'T 

(.. .t b orr • Principal, Presid.ency Colle ee 

·. 

. ., . 1 

.s .JIJ 

l, t 

- t ' •· 

•• 

I 



Bengal Form No. I. 

OYERNMENT 0 . BENGAt 

Subjeot~-

Sir , 

To 

OFFICE OF.~aE.PRXSlDAL.DXRECTOR ~ . ~ENGA~ 
Writers 1 Buildi ngs , Calcutta . 

DEP .ARTMENT • 

•. . . . . . . .••• •.. ... ... ... .•. ... ... . •• GRO"UP. 

BRAN Oil • 

. No •••• JIJ .. ... . 

J , BUCHANAN, Esq . , M.A., 

Physical Dire c to~ , Bengal , 

The Princ ipal, 

Presidency College . 

I ,have the honour to report upon the work of Babu Krishna 

Chandra Mazumdar , offici~ting Physic al Instructor , Hare School . A 

special inspection was considered necessar1 by the Headmaster and 

myself in view of the deplorable exhib~tion made by the school team 

• 
• in t he annu~l physical t raini n g c ompetition for calcutta schools . 

Krishna Babu joined his appointment in the Hare School at the 

• 
beginning of January , 1933 ~ suc c eeding an officiating Drill Master 

_wh ose work was most effi c ient . He had an a dvantage , therefore , in 

taking over a school where the discipline was good . a nd in which the 

_ pupils h ad shown themselves t o be well - trained in ~h y sical activities . 

I carried out the spec ial inspectio~ on the afternoon of 5th 

A pri~ , 1933 , and have to report as follows : . -

Record of work . The phy sical i~structor could produce no 

records of the lessons he had taught to his classes during the 

last three months . 

A.OJP- A3881-1930-31-13,00,000 
Plans 

. -



Plans . He had nothing to show that he had made up 

any programme of work for the ens uing months, nor did h e 

appear to have thought one was nec essary . 

L~ sso n s. In t e a c hing physical t r aining it is usual to 

follow a d efinite plan so that each lesson will include 

activities. of differen~ kinds . The physi cal instructor out ­

lined the plan that he followed in the c as e of all c lasses , 

but this was quite different from that foll oWed in his teach­

ing of the two classes I s aw at work . The plans for these -

two classes actuall~ di ~ fered from eac~ other . 

Exer cises . Immediately after he had taught two classes 

I asked Krishna Babu to repeat the exerc ises he had just 

taught . He had only the vague s t of notions , making random 

statements which proved that he had not even prepared .these 

lessons . 

References . Krishna Babu stated that he followed 

generally the scheme of work laid down in Dr . Noehren 's 

bo ok, "Physical Activities for se-houl--an . Regarding · the work 

he had just taught to class VIII , he gave a s a reference the 

chapter d Avoted to activities for boys of class VI . Even 

then , there was nothing to show that his ideas we re taken 

from this chapter . 

Teaching methods . As a teacher Krishna Babu is distinct ­

ly poor . He did not show any of the per s onality , confidence , 

or teaching ability that are required of a physical instructor . 

His explanations were not clear , t h e few demonstrations that 

he gave were careless , and he allowed many mistakes to go un­

correc ted . After makin all al~owan c es for the heat of the 

afternoon , the response of the boys to his teaching was dec id­

edly ineffective . 

Discipline . The boys were quiet and well - behaved, but 

not always attentive . I believe their quietness and good 

behaviour were due more to my presence than to the powers of 

control of the instruc tor , and this is supported by the head­

master's opinion , stated verbally . 

In 



In the circumstances , I have to report that in my opinion, 

Krishna Babu is inefficient , and is not likery to improve . His 

notion of his work seems to be that each class c an be dealt with 

spontaneously as it appears, wtthout reference to the capacities 

of the boys or t~ what they were t aught in the past , and that 

prepa ration of a systematic course of lessons is unnecessary . If 

he contt ues ln ~e s c o6! , tfie ae- erforation in the work of the 

pupils which has been so marked during the last three months , is 

likely to continue . 

I therefore recommend that his services 

• 
with, and that a more efficient trained physical instructor should 

be appointed in h is place . 

I have the honour to be , 

Sir , 

Your most obedient servant , 

Director , Bengal. 

Forwarded through the Headmaster , Hare School, for favour 

of his remarks and recommendation . 

9~ /L.~ ~-
~ysical Director, Bengal . 

• 
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Ro . 913 

J. :Buchanan , Beq .. :M . A. 

Physical Director , 

The P rincipal. Preside ncy College . 

Calcutta , the l Oth April 1933 . 

Si r , 

I have the honour to r e port upon the work of Babu Krishna 

Chandra Majumdar , officiating Physical Instruc tor , Hare School. A 

s pecial inspect ion was considered necessary by the Read Raster and 

myse l f in view of the deplorable exhibition made by the school team 

in the annual phys i cal t raining compet i tion for Calcut ta i choole . 

Krishna :Ba.bu jo i ned hie a ppointme nt in the Rare School at 

the be~i n nin g of January 1 933 succeedin t: an of ficiatin g Drill Mastel 

whosa work was most efficient . He h ad an a dvanta. e , th<?- refore , in 

tak ing over a school where the disc ip l i ne wa.e good and in \mich the 
8 

pupi ls had shown themselves to be well-trained in physica l act1viti t 

I carried out the special inspection on the afternoon of 

5th April 1933 and have to re port as follows :-

Reco rd of work . The physical instructor could produce no records _ 

of the l essons he had taught to his classes d~r i n g tbe last three 

m ~ nthe . 

Plans- He had nothing to show that he had made up any prog ramme 

of work for the ensuing months . nor d id he appear to have thought 

one was necessa ry . 

Leseone .I n teaching physical training i~ is usual to follow a defi ­

nite plan so t h a t each lesson will i nclude activiti e s of diffe rent 

kinds . The physical instructor outlined the p l an t hat he followed 

in the case of all cl a sses ~ but this was quite di f ferent f rom that 

f ollowed in his teaching of the two classes I saw at work . The 

pl ane for t hese two classes actuall y differed from eac h other . 

Exerc i ses . Immediately after he had taught two classes , I asked 

Krishna. Eabu to repeat the exercises he had just taught . He had 

only the vaguest .of' not i ons , making random statements which proved 

that he had not even repared these l essons . 



• 
• 

Re~er e ncss . Kri s hna Babu stated that he fo l lowed generally the 

scheme of work laid down in Dr . Noehren 'e book , " Physi cal Ac t i. 

vit iee Gor Schools • . Regarding the rork he had just taught to 

Olass Vlll , he save as a reference the chapter devoted to activi ­

ties for boys of c l ass Vl . Bven then , there was nothing to show 

that hie ideas were taken from thi s chapter , 

'reachi ng llathods . Aa a teacher K t ishna Babu is distinct l y poor , 

Ke did not show any of the personal ity . confidence , or teaching 

ab i 11 ty that are required of a. physical instructor . Hie expl ana-

tiona were not clear. the few demonstrations that he gave were 

carel ess , and he al l owed many mistakes to o uncorrected . After 

making all all o\vanoe s for the heat of the afternoon , the response 

of the boys to hie teaching was decidedly ineffective . 

Discip l ine . The boys were quiet and well - behaved , but not al • 
e 

ways attentive . I believe their quietness and ood behaviour wer 

due more to fi!Y pre senoe than to the powers of oontro 1 of the 

instructor, and this is supported by the Headmaster ' s opinion, 

stated verbally . 

ln the circumstances , I have to re ~ ort that in my 

'· 
opinion , Krishna Babu is inefficient , and is not l ikel y to 1m-

prove . His notion of his work eeems to be that each cl ass can be 

dealt with spontaneously a.e it appears , without reference to the 

capacities of the boys or to what they were taught in the past , 

and that preparation of a systema.t ic course of lessons is unnecee 

eary .. I f he continu~ a in the school, the deterioration in the 

work of the pupi l s which has been so marked during th last threE 

months . is likely to continue . 

I therefo.re recommend that his services should be 

dispensed with , and that a more efficient trained physical ins ­

tructor shoul dbe appointed in his place . 

I have etc . 
Sd . James Buchanan . 

Physical Di rector , Bengal . 



Subject·:-

GOVERNMEr TT OF BENGAL 

OFFICE O:il' •• .. . .. . ......... ... . A.... . . . . . . . . . ............ 

DEPARB.IE~-..r • 

•.. ... ... .. . ... ... ... ... .. . ... ... ... GnouP. 

J3B...L\CII~ 

C nfident1al. 

N a .•••• 581• {0 • } 

Fi!OIII 

B •• Sen , Eaq ., .A .(Cantab .), .se(c 1 .). I.g.s. 

Otf • Principal, Pr id ncy Collo ge , Calcutta. 

To 

Th D:J. ·e ct.o .r f Public Inatruot.ion , Ben 1. 

Sir, 

1tb reference to y ur o. 14.0? A (C nfiden ti 1) 

dated tbe let Karch 1933 re ardin the propoa d transt r 

of ulvi ~ai Abdul dud a Lacturer in B n_a l1, Pr•- ~ 

stdency a lle e, I h v~ ne honour to state t. t I ca ~ not 

t hink o th UlYi in that Q p city . If nia life 

Dacca is nn~ppy. hiD pos i t i on re ould b 1m oaei ble 

~ 
i n t e b enc f B:R. ac e ic q l i.A.· ic ti n in the ub -

j ct h teach •· It ia ore~v r c• ~&in 
~ 

he Uni.verai-

ty Will raiae a strong objecti n te the a~ran ent . It 

ny private c lle e b. d su _c ate euch an ppoint en ·t, I, 

e a 8ynd c, ould r~Te r c r e ~Y at n d i approv l and 

I am sure that the Dire cto r f Public Inet uc i on and ot e 

Sync! ic fJ wcu ld b v a.greed . i th me • 

I a~e th hBnour t~ be, 
Sir, 

AC.JP-A 4 0 C. 0 -19:n.3~- 14 . 00 .00 () 

Your mo t ~., nt , 

Principal, Presicl ency Colle e. 



Ben;;ul Form No. 3, 

IJ onfi den ti al. 

FROM 

To 

lr, 

GOYERNMEr\lT OF BENGi\D . 

. . . . . -· ........................ ... . 

DEI?ARTl\IEN'J.l~ 

•••••~••• • ••• •••••••• •···········•••GROUP . 
BRANCH. 

he Director of P blic I structi on, Benr;al. 

B. :.J . San, .Jsu.., 

Princ~ipal, cy College, 

I have the honour to str)te t at the 

IJioulvi Kazi Abdul 't'fadud, Asstt . . aster. 

Ben~al i, Dacc'1 In terns di ate Colle e, o 

opinion publicly. 0 ving o t e ... re 

Abdul 'd a dud ~i th the student~ his 

made U'lhappy and conse ruent ly hQ 7ant 

The :.oulvi has., also, applied .fo r a transfe r to a college 

a t CaJcutta i n ordar to f acilitate his research 

iterature and Life of 13en
0
al i n the 19th century and 

make proper ar rangenents for the meuical treatment of his 

vJife, 1ho has been ai lino for s aneti 1e pas t. 

2. The particulars of q_ualific ati ,as"', etc ., of 1olllvi 

Kazi 
.A'CJP-A 3881-1930-31-l3,00,000 



Kazi Abdu.l adu.d are _ _, 1 ven on the m '1.rgi · • 
~~-----~-~-~-----~-~~---~~-~-- -~-~---~--~-~~ 
~u.alific c?. tions - ~.A. (3co,nomics. _.~l.II) 

Dat of bi t th - Iovember 1896 

Date of 1st aD"'JOintment to 
l}:>vernnent service - 18th Aug:1st 1920. 

Rs. zjO/- per mensen. . . Pa -
-------------- --~---------- -------------------

Thou.o'h he 
0 

holds ~ . A . de~ree · 

in ~cononics he is 

ac tu q lly~ a lee tu. re r 

in Ben ali in rhich 
-' 

c2paci ty he has been 

servin:; since the 18th ugust 1920 t7ith considerable- -rucces . H 

is.rep rted to be a ~ood disciplinarian, to have mental alertness 
-

antl liter3.r~ t alent and to take :;_;a rt i a the activities of the 

College Union. 

3 . The transfer of Loulvi Kazi bdu.l 'adud to a mufu. s sal 

Colle:;e or to the Islamic Colle e at Calcutta does not appear .. 
to be a Sll.it able arr3.llgement . It 1s accordinsly pro posed to 

transfer hin to the :?residency Co} le in exch&nge for Babu 

""'asankc: hbkharBa::chi. I have, therfore, tore uest you to 

let this office kno 1 whetb:e r yot1 h8.ve any objection to the 

t ransfe.r azi .Abdul ·ladud to the Presi de~cy Colle:;e. 

I have th~. honour to be, 
ulr~ 

Yo11r most obedient serv <...nt 1 

.. 

, 

A sistant Director pf l't1blic Instruction, Ben_~ a l • 

• :1. 27. 2. 
tJ.._J:J 

~ ~ll-



Physics 

Names 

Prof. P. C. Maha1anabis 

Prof'. Snehamoy Dutta 

" D. K. Ka.jumdar (Demonstrator) 

" c. c. :Bhattaoherji( " ) 

Dr. K. c. Kar , Lecturer 

:Mr • M. N. :Mitra (Demon at ra tor) 

• K. c. Chakravarti 

.. N. N. Neogi 

" s. K. .Mul<:herji 

Chemistry 

Prof. P. Neogi 

Prof. ~udrati Khoda. 

-

" 
" 
• 

Prof. A. Ma.itra. (Demonstrator) 

" A. C. Sarkar( • 

" H. D. Mukherji( " 

" H. c. Dutta Gupta.( " 

Mr. G. G. Basak ( .. 
.. N. G. Chakra.va.rty " 
" Ahmed Hossain n 

PhiSi010s;l 

Prof. N. c. :Shattaaherji 

n N. M. f!ose 

) 

) 

) 

) 

" s. M. b a.n e rji(Demonstrator) 

Mr. s. c. Sen • ) 

Botani 

Prof. s. c . :Sanerji 

.. G. P. Majumdar 

" J. c. Sen Gupta. 

Mr. K. G. Banerji 
• 

Geo1o~ 

Off'g. 

Prof. w. D. Weatb Par t-time Lecturer 
M H. c. Dae upta 

Mr. B. N. Maitra. 

~ 
Ra 

1.300/- & 300/-

1,000/-

500/-

400/-

340/-

320/-

320/-

240/-

200/-

1,200/-

467/8 

750/-

600/-

550/-

500/-

290/-

200/ ... 

127/8 

750/- &: 150/-

650/-

340/-

190/-

550/-

460/-

300/-

250/-

200/- (fixed) 
750/-
320/-
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Subject:-

FROM 

To 

Sir, 

GOVERNME!\T'f OF BENG~. 

OFFICE OF . .ffi.E.PPJ.r-1CIP.AL,. ~ICAL .CULL~E, CALCUTTA. 

• DEPA"R.TME~; 

· •••••• ••• ••• .;. •.••• · ~ ~ .............. : •• GROUP. 

~ BRANC~ 

}l o •.. . 1. . ~ . 1. !J.-:.. 

The .Prin cipal, 
Medical t:ollege, Calcutta. 

·1n e Principal, 
Presidency College, 

Calcutta 

Calcu tta, Dated.tlJ~ • .l'Ztll. J.tQVT .. .:l .. ~~. 

• 

I have the honour to req.1est you kin dly to 

furni sh the f ollowing info rmation as early as possible:-

1. ·.1'he number1 of' demonstrators employed in teaching 

the B. Sc. and M. sc. students. 

2. '.('he pay drawn by each • 

.f..indly treat this as very urgent. 

I have the honour to be, 

Sir, 

tour most obedi en t servant, 

. . 
Secretary, 

Medical College, Calcutta, 

for .Principal • 

.ACJP-A 3831- 1930-31- 13,00,000 



B. K. leD, Baq., K,A.(Cantab.), I. B.S. 

Ott& P~inci~l. Presidency College. 

To 

R. Wolfenden, Bsq., K.B.B., K.Sc. 

Assistant Director of Public Instruct ion, Bengal. 

Dated Calcutta, the 25th September,3l~ 

Sir, 

I have the honour to invite a reference to your letter 

No. 7226 A dated the 16th September 1931 asking tor my opinion on 

the ter.mination of tbe appointment of Kr. Upendra Bath Ghoahal on 

the 23rd December· 1931. 

I have to infor.m you that though the fourth year clasa 

will be dissolved after the X'maa holi~a, tutorial clasaea for 

3rd and 5th year claasee will have 

to.tal number of working hours will be 

in the busy season (July to December). 

and the 

the same aa 

J. C. Coya-

jee did not prese for the retention ot Kr. Gboab&l'a a rYicea after 

X'mas last year , but I would like to impreaa on you the obvious 

fact that Sir Jehangir 'a presence in the Colle e waa aource of 

great strength to the Economics Depart.ent. Hia r tireaent haa 

. naturally weakened the staff and it ia extremely undesirable to 

weaken it further . 

I, therefor e, strong~ recommend that the servicea of Mr . 

Upendra Nath Ghoshal be retained up to the beginniDI of the Summer 

" 
Vacation of the College in 1932. 

I ha e the hon ur to be , 

Sir, . 

Your most obedient servant , 

~ · 
Principal, Presidency College . 
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GOVERNMENT OF BENGAL 

OFFICE OF . ....•......... , .. . ....... . .......... . . ~ . 

DEP .ARTM11!N'l",; 

.... .. .. . ..... ........ .... . ... ...... GROUP. 

BRANCH. 

Confidential . 
rJ.t--/, I J.Vo .. •....•• ...• · ...a..e 

4A- l35A-31 . 

?he Di rec tor of Public Instruction, Bengal , 

To 

B. 1.1 . Sen, Esq., ll . A. (Cantab . ) , 
~ -Principal, Presidency CollBge (Offg : ) • 

• 

Subjeot:-

Sir 
' 

· I · have the honour to invite a reference to Go-

vernuent order llo. 472- T . , dat ed the 4th June 1931, (a 

copy of which was forwarded to you with ttis office endorsenent ­

No . 4542-A., of the 15th idem) , sanctioning the appointnent of 

I.J:r . Upencl ra Nath Ghoshal to act as Lecturer in Econ01aics, 

Presidency College, in the teuporary Bengal Educationul Service 

post created in that order . 

2. As the term of the above- mentioned appointment 

exp1res on the 23rd December next , I have to re ~ uest you to be 

so good as to l6t this office b1ow wh eth · r you consider it 

necessary to continue the appointuent beyond that date . As the 

period from January to June constitutes a slack season (the 

4th•yfiar students being then away) , it .may be possible to do 

without the post until the beginning of t.Le next session . The 

question of making nore sui t able arrangeraents in place of Sir 

.. Tehang ir Goya) ee fron the be8inning of July next 1s already 

AfJIP..:.,A 362-1929-30--ll,:J.O,oot\ 



I 

• 

unaer the consideration of ttis off ice . 

3. The favour of ar. e_arly rep ly , elllbodying 

your consid6red op1n1on in th~ m at~er , lq requested . 

• 

!.1oh it 
14- ix 

I have the honour to be , 

. '8i r , 

You~ ~ost obe ient servant , 

. Asstt . Director of Public Instruction , 
Bengal • 

\ . 

.. 





. ., ... 

• 

Nu . 

From 

B. r. Sen E• q ., li .A. (Cantab. , I .R. S. 

Ot fg . P r incipa ~, Presidenc Co 1 ge . 

To 

Th~ Di rector of Public Instruct i on• B neal. 

Calcut ta, th 14tQ Septemb r 1931. 

ith refer~nce to yo r let te r o, 7124 A l ~eu the .lO h Sap­

. tem)er 1931, I hn.ve the honour to forward the fo ... lowing fic , u · ~ s fo1' 

your information : • 

1. Number of. Prof essors and L·acture ... ·a in Mathoca.tice ....•••... • • G 

Number of students 

• 

Intermediate 

B.A . & B,Sc {Pass) 

" (Honours} 

Post .. Graduate (in coo pe · ation ,ita. 

283 

163 

47 

the Un.iversity 36 

111 .1 am prepared to. undertake not more th n 3 houra' work 

p_r week~ but I did no wish to disturb th~ arrangem ~ nts 

at the mi ddle of a. t errn when I J , ,i n~ d my prea t poet . 

I take the liberty of p1:> int Ln .·· out t. a. the question of 
'-' 

the staff of t he resid ncy Coll g e a s thor Ut3hly 0 0!10 into by the 

Presidency Collec;e Heorga.ni sa.tion Committee . ich met in. 1925 ( Ap· 

pendix lV, Second Report) Amon the recommend c ions of the CoDll!li ttee 

~ It' wae t he creation of a e1xth teaching post in th tbematics Depart-

· men t (Par . 16, page 7 of the 3eoond Ad-Int erim .e ort). The reasons 

for the i ncreased staff h a ~e not cea d to exist. 

I may add that r1 9_1 0 n tn~ nt to dli preo~nt post does not 

material l y affect the position, as 1 cen offer only Srh 11 help t o-

war s the teaching ork . 

If. however, t.he Go vernment decidAs t o do o. ay with the 

post , I hope the arrangement will b one of temporary ab eyance only . 

I l ~:we t.he h •Jnour to be , 

\ 
Your most ~e~vant, 

{'..,.:, . ,...r; ~~--/ Cit 



t 
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~~Ill F orm No.3. 

• 

Subject:-

~~ =-- _ ~ 

~-
GOVERNMENT OF BENGAC .. 

OFfiCE . OF . ... . ............. . . . .... ........• -. 

DEPARTMENT • 

.. ~ ... .... .... . ..... . . . .......••• ••. GROUP. 

BRANCH. 

\., . 
( "A ; • • 
\ \" · ~ 

The Director of Public Instruct}on,£engal, 

! . 

To 
The Principal, Presidency College,Calcutta . 

C. ~ tt n t d I l1 rfT' Se.P.t .1931 . a1cu a...,.. a e ••••••• ?:f .•• T• ••••• 

Sir, 
With reference to the correspondence ending 

with your letter No.2(a)/2202, dated ,27th Augus t 19~1, 

regarding the retention of the temporary post of Professor 
I 

of Ma thematics, hel d by Babu Surend!"a Hath Das , I have 

the honour to requPst you to be so good as to furnish~his 

Office wi t h a statement shewing -

~ i) t he numb er of Professors and Lecturers 1n Mathematics · 

at PresidenqyCollege ; 

ii) the number of students 1n each stage readill6 that subject;& 

iii) the number of hours of teaching· you yotirself can give to 

Ma thematics. 

2. I have also to request you to demonstrate from abov:e 

how much efficiency will be lost if the post be not created. 

~ ACJI'-A !~2-1 ~2 9 -30- 11,30,000 



• 

• 

• 

~. As the ques tions above have been asked by Government , 

the favour of a very early r eply 1s requested • 

• 

I have 

·' As stt. Director of Public Instruct i on, Bengal. 

~ 

N.9j9 • 

• 
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To 

GOVERNMENT OF BENGAU. 

OFFICE OF .. :th~ .:O;L.r.~ct.o.r.. of .• E\lb.llG. IM truction,Bengal. 

Education DEI"ARTMENT. 

....................... .. ..... ... . . .... GROUP. 

AppointnJCnt BRANcH. 

b"!trfll 
No. ... ....... # .... . ..... . . 

1 OC-1 a-31 • 

The Directo~ of Public Instruction, Bengal , 

B. M. Sen, Esq., M ••• , I.E.S., 

Principal, Presidency College. 

C o n f i d e n t i a 1. -------------
Subject:-

Calcutta , 

Sir, 

With reference to your letter No . 148/2071 (Con.), 

dated 18th August 1931 forwardin an explanation from Babu 

Bankim Ch~ndra Roy, Assistant Master , Hindu School, regard­

ing his conduct in publishin · letter in the 11 St9:tesman'! I 

have the honour to state that a s ignorance of rules is no 

excuse his action is open to serious objection and he 

should be warned accordingly • 

l 

~ 1\11\ o; I . 

I have the honqur to be, 

Sir, 

) Assistant Director of Public Instruction, 

-~~ W F 
¥~2 9 . 8 . 31· ¢"'~ ~ \~ 

.Ac:JP-A .262-1')2t-30- 11,30,0CD_\tl} v ~ ;; · ~ \ 
' \ '§!'. \ 0\, v ~ . I 

Y~ _ -;;'7 

Bengal . 

,... .. 
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.. • 

Confidential 

J!rom 

.B • K . Sen , E,q • , :M . A. (Can tab • ) , I • • . S • 

Offg. Principal, Presid ency Co l lege, Calcutt~. 

To 

R . olfenden, Eaq., • B . • • • Sa • 

Ass istant ~1reator of Public Instruct i on, Bengal . 

Dat d Calcutta, tne 18th A u ~ uat 1 931. 

Sir, 

In refer~nce to your o. 6335 A dated the l?th ust 1931 

a sking fo r an xplana tion f rom Eabu Banki m Chandra Roy , Asaistant at r , 

Hindu Schoo l , I have t he honour to enclose herewith an a pology f rom him • 

t t se ma t hat t he violation of the over nm nt Ser ante' Conduct 
- . 

Rul s was due to igno r ance re.th r t han any desire to mbnra.as the Govern-

ment . As e has expr ess_ed cont r i t ion to r his action , I r eco end t hat 

the action b ., condoned with a warn i ng . 

I have the onour t o be 1 

Sir, 

Your most ob d i nt servant, 

Pri,1c i ::>a.l 1 Presidency College. 

• 

I 



' 
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I:en:;al Form No.3. 

Confidential. 

Subject 1....;. 

GOTh~ OF BENG .. J\U. 

OFFICE OF .... ... ................................... . 

DEPARTMENT. 

';.•••• ••• ••• ••••• •••• ••• ••• ••• ••• ••. GROUP. 

' 

No. ... a ~JJ?.ot:!h~.~-. -------
FROJI 

lOC-la-31 

The Director of Public Inst ruction, Bengal, 

To 

B. • Sen Esqr , M. A. ,I . E. S. , 

Principal, Presidency College (Offg. ) 

Dated. ~ ? . e .f.r..fl: ~~ 1 P::s)t}93l. --, .. 
Sir, 

T have the hononr to invite a reference to a letter 

date:-1 the 28th July 193l , which was published in the State·sma.n 

on the 12th August 1931
1

addressed to the Editor of t he P per 

'~~ · :by Babu Bankim Chandra Roy, Assistant Master , l-Tindu 

School, who is t he Secretary to the "All Bengal Government ~ 

.)chool Teachers' As s oc iat ion" t 

2. The subject matters of the letter were discussed 

.bet ween the Ron 'ble Minister-in-charge of Education and the 

deputation of the Association, which waited upon him on t he 

lbth July 1931, and are stil l sub-jucl iqe. As the publication 

of the letter is likely to emb arrass t he relation between 

Government and their servants serving in Government Sechools 

in case the decision of Government be not favourable to the . . 

wishes of the ·deputation, Babu Bankim Chandra Roy should not 

have published the letter in the newspaper without' · obtaining 

the previous permission of Government. Re is therefore guilt) 

of a breach of service discipline ann of the provisions ·'of -
A.C,TP-A 4.54 ~ 1929-:l 0 - 1 1,50,000 

rules 



.. 
n1les 17 and 20 of the "Government servants' conduct Rules. " 

3. In the c ircnmstances stated above, I have to request you 

to obtain an explanation from Balm Bankim Chandra Bos as to 

his conduct in publishing the letter in a Tewspaper in 
I 

contr~ention of the Government servants' conduct Rules and 

to submit the same to this office . 

4-. The matter should be treated as very urgent. 

I have the honour to be, 

Si~ , 

.Your most obedient servant , 

Asstt .Director of Public Instr.uction, engal . 

A. G. 

) 

iO 
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I 
•• 

Office of the Director of Public Instruction, 

Bengal . 

Calcutta, The ~~ August, /9 31. 
.. ' 

... ... 11 

Dear Sir Jehangir, .... " .. 

This is regarding Maulvi Syed Ali Akhtar, 

Assistant Librarian, Presidency College, o n ~. 40-100. 

2. The Maulvi has been on the maximum pay of his 

scale since September 1927, and as he is reported to baa 

good worker he may be tried i n temporary vacanci-es for 

the present in the Posts of the Librarians of Presidency 

College and Calcutta Madrasah or other suitable clerical 

post·s in superior grades at Presidency College. He 

will, of course, have to establish his claims for 

permanent promotion by his success in these temporary 

appointments. I would therefore request tha t his case 

may be considered when suitable opportunities arise. 

To 

Sir J. c. Coyajee, 

Principal, Presidency College. 



., 

0 

• 

' 

:B . 1l . Sen , Es q •• • A. (Cantab . ) , I . E . S . 

Offg. Principal . Pres id ency Coll ege. 

The Director of Publ"c Ins t r uc tion , Beneal. 

,/ 

Calcu ta The 2 7jti August 1931. 
' 

Sir, 

ith r P-ference o your 6688A dated ·t.he 

25th August 1931, i 

i s not possible t o 

ve th honour· io i n1o nn you t. at it 

nage 1 thou U .: t m oracy a ' d i loaa l 

i t hout a lo ss o f ef ic 'ency . post i n t '1'! ~ 1 a.t ic 

I have t h h ono u ~ to be . 

Sir . 

Your oat ob edi. ent servant . 

~ 
ri cip l :'Presidency Col l ege. 

' 
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B• ~e l Fona No.3. 

IMMEDIATE . 

.. 

• 

• 
Bnbjed t_;. 

• 

• 

• 

• 

OFFICE OF •• ..._.'* .... ~ .......... ......... "., ...... • • • a ~ 

~ - - JJEP .AllTJ.IENT. 

••• ••• ••• ••• ••••••••• ••• ••• ••• .... ••• GRO'UP. 

J6'1~1 No; .................. -...c~ 
4A- 9'7 a-31 

F:ao11 

;J-

The Director of Publ ic Instruction, Bengal, 

To 

The Princ i pal, 

Presidency Col l ege . 

I . 

. Calcutt a, .Dated • • the- .~?:/ ! 
Sir 

" 
~· i th reference to the correspon.l ence resting with 

your l etter No. 2(a)/l950, dated the 8th ugust 1931, 

regarding retention of _the temporary ?Ost of Professor of 

Mathemat ics, residency Uollege held by Babu Surendranath 

Das , I huve the honour to request you to inform t his office 

by return of post, if possib l e, whether it is absolutely 

necessary to continue the temporary post for another ye 

i.e. vhether the work cunnot be IIk'lilaged 111 thout the ab.ove 

post. 

2. The information on the above points is re quired by 

Government • 

I have the honour to be, 

Sir, 

t servant, 

, 

£ 0Jl'-A 4.!' 4 2-l 'l2!l-31)..-1l,ll0,000 

L. R., 25/8 

sstt . J irector of ublic In truction, Bengal . 

.. . ... • 

• 

• 
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Bengal form 1 

GOVERNMENT OF BENGAU. 

0 FFI C E 0 }' ..... -.............. ,r,-, .•••• -..-.-...... -.-.-.-.-.. -. ••.••• :'io-, -, ,,-, •••••••••• 

DEPARTMENT. 

•········· ·· ··· ···· ·· ············ ·· ·GROUP. 
· BRANCH. 

To be marlcee 

M sp& or Plans. To • for ta.kid. 

- --- -
R. olfenden, I:aq., I. B • • ,.K.sc. ~jl t.r&ilt. 

--· Aaattllla Director of Public Instruction, 
pare Copies. 

Branch. 

Bengel . ,_.:.,_--

Collection No . 
. . - --

Number and 
c lass of Papers. SUBJECT:- year of File. 

Serial numbelr f' 
in File. 

Reply Received \ Reminders issued. Date of 

n.l: No. . Date. 1st No. dated patch. 

1 2nd No. dated 

Enclosures, 

, 

I 3rd No. dated 
/. 

......... 

)~ 

No~.$!lated .... ~M .... ~ .... A!I 

Sir, 

In re~erence to your l et t er o. 6174 A dated the 

7th August 1931 , I have the honour to recommend t hat the 

present temporary rrangement by h ich Babu Surendra Bath 

Das i s appointed to a c t in a tempor ry vacancy in the Bengal 

ducational Service may be continued fo r nothe r year, 

I have the honour to be, 
Sir , 

Your mos t obedient ervant 

Princip 1, 
Presidency College • 

.A.. C. J. P.-.A IG-30-6-19J4o-ll:Jl-80,00,000 
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GOVERNMENT OF BENGAL 

D:mP AJLTM:BN'J'.. 

..................................... GaoUP. 

No •• fi.77r.ii::--
4A-37A-31. 

The Director of Public Instruction, Bengal, 

B. M. Sen. Esq., M.A., 

Principal, Presidency College, Calcut ta. 

Subject a~ 

"' 

Sir, 

I have the honour to invite your att ention to Government 

order No. 4582-Edn., dated lOth December 1930 (a copy of which 

was forwarded to you with this office endorsement No. 10788-A., 

dated 18th December 1930) zi in which sanction as acamrded 

(1) to the creation of a temporary post on~ 250/- a month 1n 

the Bengal Educational Service from 31st October 1930 to 29th 

August 1931 in order to provide for the appointment of a Pro­

fessor of Mathematics at the Presidency College, and (2) to the 

appointment tliereto of Babu uren ra Natli Uas. 

2. I have to request you to submit your proposals, if pos­

sible by return of post, as t o whether the temporary· post re-
~ .. 

ferred to above should be continued for a further period or not. 

As the term of the appointment expires on the 29th instant and 

as it takes SGme time to obtain the orders of Government regard­

ing the retention of an appointment , temporary or permanent, 

.ACJP A •'-t~~~ ~ 9 _ 3 f-~~&~!a.ls as to the desirability or otherwise of continuing the 

existing 

• 

.. 



• 

• 

• 

existing arrangement should have been submitted to this office 

some weeks ago. 

• 

-. 

.. 

. . 

•. 

I have the honour 

Sir.,-.. \ 

to be, 

, 

Your most oQedient servant, 

Asstt. Director of Public Instruction, 
Be~ g al • 

t, 

. c 

I 

• • 

. .. 
. • 

• 

( 

1 
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No . 8~7 ~_/ 

Conf1 dent1at 

From 

B. M. Sen, ~ sq . , M.A. (Cantab . ), M- Sc(Cal.),I . E.S. 

Otfg . Principal, Presidency ~allege, ~alcutta. 

To 

R. Wolfenden, Esq . , ~.D.E . , M . ~c . 

Assistant Director of Public !nstruction,Bengf 

I . 

I 

Dated Calcutta, the 24th ~rch 1 19 3 3 

Sir, 

Wi th referenc e to your lett er No . 2048 A dat ·d the 

23rd March 1933 regarding the application or Babu Surendra 

Nath Das, Assistant, Astronom~cal Observatory, for permis­

sion to accept the office or Vice- President or the Bangiya 

Jalla Malla Kshatriya Sabha, I have the honour to state 

that I -understand that the primary object or the society 

is the social uplift or the com~unity, ~ough I have no 

personal knowledge or its activities , 1fue permission or the 

Government will depend on the usual practice in such cases . 

Personally 1 am prepared to r ecommend his appl ication. 

I have the hJnour to be, 

Sir, 

Your most ~ervant, 

Princi pal, Presidency College. 



J 

' . / Bengal Form No. 3, 

GOYERNMENT BENGA£ 

• OFFICE OF . ...... .. .... . .. . .. . ...... ~ . . .... . .... - ~ · 

DEI' ART.M:ENT • 

... . ...... . . ... ... .. . . .. ... , . ..... .. GROUP. 

BRANCH. 

0 0 n f 1 d e n t a a 1 
No ••• ~M I.:-

Subjeot:-

'0:'? . 
I if· 1-"\: 

rohit 
22- iii. 

51i-48A- 33. 
FBOld 

The Director of PubliQ Instruction, Benga l, 

To 

B. :I . Sen, Esq . , 

rincipa.l , PresiC.ency Co l lege . 

-H::- .11 ~.,/ IJa rch 1933. 
Dated ~~~~~ ~t:Y...:..u •••• :.z.~ . . ~ 

,.- ,. 

tfi th refer ence to :your 1Ieno . Uo . 135/552 , da t ed 

87th Februa. ry 1933 , forwa r ding an appli c& tion from 3 ~bu -- --

3urendra :ath Das, Assis tant stronomical Observa tory , 

res i dency College, requesti ng permi ss ion to a ccept Vice­

President ship , Bangiya Ja1la I~ a1la m xii: Khatriya u&bha 

I have the honour t o enq,lire whether you definitely recom­

mend his appeintmsnt as Vice- Presi dent of t he Bangiya 

Ja.l1a I.:a1la Khat riya abha . 

.· 

I ha.ve t he honour to b e , 

Sir,. 

Your most obe dient servant , 

1 sstt . Di rector of Public Instruction, 
Beng&l. 

AOJP- A3881-l930-3l-13,00,000 
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Subject:- • 

FnoM 

To 

Slr, 

. 
~ 

• 
GOVERNl\1ENT OF BENGAL 

.. O:IrlriCE OF .. ... . ... . ................ . ..... ..... .. . .. ., 

DEP l..RTME~'""l' , 
......... . . . . .. . .. . . .. _ ••••• · ~~· .. .. .. -.GROUP. 

No •• ~lll ... . _, 

B.M.Sen, Esq.,M.A.(Cantab. ) , . Sc( Cal. ) ,I.E.S. 

Ott g. Pr1nc1 pal , Pres1dency Col lege, Cal. 

The Director or Public Instruction,Bengal. 

Calcu t t a ~ Dak.d.l ifEr.30tlt . ren· 1933 

I have t he honour to forward herewith an ap­

plication rrom Babu ~un1l ~ h ~d r a ~en, ~econ d Demons­

trat or ln Physiology ror conrl rmatlon in his present 
I 

position i1ne Babu Jitendra Nath ~ Ukherj1 contlrmed 

1n the Bengal Educational ~ ervice. 

Sunil Babu has proved hlmselt a successful 

teacher and an efficient off icer and g1ven complete 

sat isfaction t o the head or hls depar t ment by hls de-

vot1on to dut y. s Ass i s tant Superintendent ot the 

Eden Hindu .tlQstel, he has also ta en his due share 

in the arduous t ask or supervi s ion of .nearly 20u board· 

ers. 

I have, ther etor e ,to recommend hl s applica­

tion s t r ongl y for favourable cons i deration. 

1 have t he honour t o be, 
. . ir, 

Your mos t obedient servant, 
AC.TP-A 4 0 ~ 0 - 1 9 3 1 · 32- U , O O.OL' O 

~ 
Princi pal, Presidency ~olle e 





Principal 

I repeat what I said on previous 

occasions regarding the question of confirmation 

of Babu Sunil Chandra Sen as Second Demonstrator 

of Physiology, Presidency College. 

Sunil Babu is a very efficient officer 

and he has given entire satisfaction to me and 

other members of the staff by his ability and ae•e-ie 

devotion to duty and tactfulness in handling 

students. I strongly recommend his case for 

favourable considerati one I hope you will kindly 

make out a strong case in his favour for his con-

firmation. 

Senior Professor of Physiology, 
Fresidency College, 

Calcuttao 



From 

B. M. Sen, Eaq •• M.A.(Cantab . }, .Sc(Cal . ) , I.B.S. 

Of'i€! • Principal, Presiditncy Colle e, Calcutta . 

To-

The '01 re oter f Public lnstruc ti n, Be:nJal. 

Dated Calcutta, the lO th March 1933 . 

Sir, 

I haTe the han ur t inform yQU that Babu B nkim Chandra 

Chatterj i, Haad U ster, R r~ Soho l wil l h o cross t L1.e effi-

ciency bar at Rs '60/- in the Bene 1 duo ti,.;,val Service f r his 

next incremen 4ue an n 16th September 1933 . 

:Bankim Ba.bu h~s. preved a very capable and efficient R d 

baa ma.intairJed the diseip li n~ an4 effie! ency Qf th.e schGol 

8..t m. b.igh level. Be enjoys goed h lth a.nci has k~pt the fresh ­

ness and vigeur •f his min unimpaire4l . He haa, more ver, mate-

rially he l peu t fQrm th• ch r oter ef t e 'bays by his strict 

i nsistence on er«er, 4iac1pline and meth1:td . And he o .r.1 ines in 

h imself tact wit ~ finnne•s and i s net f a supersensitive ~ature . 

I have, ther fore, t• reo tr&lend strongly that he may be 

permitt ed te cress the e rticienoy bar . 

I ha e the h n~ur t be • 

Sir, 

Your mo st~•~rvo:nt , 

Pri ncipal. Presidency Colle.e . 
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'duoatioa il art t. 

i oe llan o B .110 • 

or wa. 

o. 

·on ' ble ·:r. ·~ • ..J ~b~ u·•: , 
J · if'•t r-1n-o arg • 

is • 

\ - ~ c • .!.a 1•, 

The under ant i rJned d um .nt i o rr t • nir otor 

of J ublic nB ru tion, H n0 .. .L , "m· 'tion, i con~iuua-

tion of tJli!: of i e endor err.cnt Po.l ' ;·i c ., d t d the 24-tli 

J nuary l :J.)J . 

By or r etc., 

'd c , &J • t. • • 'u :" e , 

the GoT .o engal . 

·­~----~~~~~~~·~-· 

Oo of r• emo no .l3' /') - ~ ' u • , t e lbth 

February 1 9~~ , fro th olitioal Depuri ent of t ie GoTern­

ment and clo ure. 

~~~-----~~u~---------

Qonfiuent ial 

The und r nt iolled d.oow:tent i~ forw ed to B. !! . 
. . . " Presidency C_ollece , . . , . 

]sq ., ?r1uc1pa.,/. . for nform t1 n ln cont~uat1on 

' 

Ga cu ta 
:;.*he 2nd f. nroh 1933. 

tor of ?ublio In truotic 
~ant;A.l . 



Confidential. 

GOVERNMENT OF BENGAL. 

Political Department. 

Political. 

·MEMO. No. -1375-94Pub. 

FROM B. R. SEN, EsQ., r.c.~., Deputy 

Secretary to . -fl,L_e Government of 

Bengal, 

To ALL DEPARTMENTS OF GOV ~ 

ERNiMiENT EXCEPT JUDICIAL 

DEPARTMENT. 

Calcutta, the 16th Febr1.tary 1933 . 

In continuation of this department 
memorandum No. 972-86Pub. , dated the 
17th January 1933, the tmdersigned is 
directed to infor;m the Depart­
ment of this (1) Government / (2) office 
that it has been decided to include the 
newspapers named in the enclosed! list 
in the list of approved newspapers for 
mufassal to which advertisements may 
be sent by the various departments of 
Government . 

(1) For all except Police and Ap­
pointment Departments and 
Jails Branch. 

(2) For Police and Appointment 
Departments and Jails 
Branch. 

B. R. SEN, 

Deputy Secretary to the 

Government of Bengal. 



Serial 
No. 

60. 

61. 

62. 

63. 

64. 

65. 

66. 

67. 

68. 

69. 

70. 

71. 

2 

Name of newspaper. Language. 
Estimated 

Place of publication. circulation. 

The Saurabh Bengali 1,000 Mymensingh. 

The Rangpu·r Darpan Ditto 500 Rangpur. 

The J angipur Samvad Ditto 1,000 Raghunathganj, Murshiclabad. 

The Chins-ura Vartabaha Ditto 1,000 Madhabitala, Chinsura, Hooghly. 

The Abul Punch Urdu Not known Howrah. 

The Solah-anna Ditto Ditto Ditto. 

The Faridpur Hitaishini Bengali 1,000 Faridpur town. 

The Midnapore Hitaishi Ditto 2,50()' Bax:i Bazar, Midnapore. 

-The Nihar 

The Dipika 

The Trisrota 

The Kand·i Bandhav 

Ditto 1,000 Contai, Midnapore. 

Ditto Not known Kushtia, Nadia. 

Ditto 425 Jalpaiguri town. 

Ditto 500 K~ndi, Murshidabad. 

No. 

Copy forwarded to all Commissioners 
of Divisions, for information and for 
communication t,o District Officers in 
their respective divisions, in continua­
tion of this department endorsement 
No. 987-91 Pub. , dated the 17th Jan­
uary 1933. 

By order ef ·the Governor in Council, 

.J3. R... SEN, 

Dep·uty Sec1·etary to the 
Gove1·nment of Bengal: 

CALCUTTA, 

The 16th January 1933. 

B. G. Pre•s-1932-33-746X-500. 
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